# OP \$40.00 3713604

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM380196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Future Publishing Limited		02/08/2016	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Edge Games Inc	
Street Address:	530 South Lake Avenue, 171	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3713604	EDGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tim@edgegames.com

Correspondent Name: Tim Langdell

Address Line 1: 530 South Lake Avenue, 171
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Langdell
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Langdell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignMarkToEGI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0345

900360570

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into by and between Future Publishing, Ltd., a company incorporated and existing in the United Kingdom ("Assignor") and Edge Games, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States trademark application identified as follows:

Mark: EDGE

Registration No.: 3713604

(the "Trademark"); and,

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes and is entitled to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in the Trademark in perpetuity;

NOW, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademark, all rights to prepare derivative marks, all goodwill and all other rights), in and to the Trademark.
- Consideration. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
  of which are hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the
  Trademark to Assignee.
- 3. Representations and Warranties. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignor that it has the right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement.
- 4. Governing law. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and all actions arising hereunder shall be governed by, the laws of the United States and the State of California.

Date: February 8, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto executed this instrument:

ASSIGNOR:

Signature

Printed Name:

For an on behalf of Assignor POA

**RECORDED: 04/11/2016** 

ASSIGNEE:

Signature:

Printed Name: Tim Langdell For and on behalf of Assignee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0346